L14000168712

(Re	questor's Name)		
(110	,questor s marrie,		
- (4.4	idress)		
DA)	idless)		
(Address)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	ified Copies Certificates of Status		
[
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



500265706355

10/28/14--01015--012 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER * * *

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: IMS Holdings - DW, LLC Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
David E. Hightower	Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hightower Law Firm	Firm/Company	
119 North Palafox Street	Address	
Pensacola, Florida 32502	ity/State and Zip Code	<u>.</u>
angela@htowerlaw.com E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report notifica	tion)
For further information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
David Hightower or Shannon Reynolds at (§ Name of Person		ephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
☑ \$125.00 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addr Registration Section Division of Corporate Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	ions

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is IMS Holdings - DW, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address

The principal office and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

119 North Palafox Street Pensacola, Florida 32502

ARTICLE III - Duration

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be indefinite.

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be member-managed in accordance with the company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company are:

Hightower Law Firm 119 North Palafox Street Pensacola, Florida 32502

ARTICLE VII - Effective Date

Pursuant to section 605.0207, Florida Statutes, the effective date for the best existence of the limited liability company shall be October 22, 2014.

Dated

David E. Hightower, Authorized

Representative of a Member

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the address designated in this certificate pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

HIGHTOWER LAW FIRM

David E. Hightower

MAIS 30 XNAMBADDES TO 11.